
Updated: 6-14-25 Final 
 

FRCC Girls Soccer Standings and Results - 2025 
 
 
​ Conference​ Overall 
Team​ Won​ Lost​ Tie​ Points​ GF​ GA​ Won​Lost​Tie 
 

Bay Port​ 7​ 0​ 2​ 16​ 35​ 5​ 18​ 2​ 2 

Sheboygan North​ 7​ 0​ 2​ 16​ 36​ 3​ 13​ 2​ 4 

Pulaski​ 6​ 2​ 1​ 13​ 26​ 6​ 17​ 6​ 1 

De Pere​ 5​ 2​ 2​ 12​ 38​ 10​ 12​ 6​ 3​  

Green Bay Preble​ 3​ 2​ 4​ 10​ 24​ 10​ 13​ 6​ 5 

Notre Dame Academy​ 4​ 4​ 1​ 9​ 26​ 18​ 11​ 7​ 2 

Manitowoc​ 4​ 5​ 0​ 8​ 15​ 24​ 8​ 8​ 2 

Ashwaubenon​ 2​ 7​ 0​ 4​ 14​ 18​ 6​ 11​ 4 

Green Bay Southwest​ 1​ 8​ 0​ 2​ 2​ 57​ 1​ 11​ 0 

Sheboygan South​ 0​ 9​ 0​ 0​ 4​ 69​ 0​ 19​ 0 

 
Conference Champion Determined by Points: 

●​ 2 points for a win 
●​ 1 point for a tie 
●​ 0 points for a loss 

 
FRCC Co-Champions:  Bay Port Pirates and Sheboygan North Golden Raiders 
 

Results: 
 
Saturday, June 14 
WIAA Sectional Final 
Division 2 
Pulaski - 0 vs Brookfield Central - 2 (Plymouth) 
 
Thursday, June 12 
WIAA Sectional Semi-Final 
Division 1 
Bay Port - 1 at Kimberly - 2 



Division 2 
Pulaski - 1 at Plymouth - 0 
 
Saturday, June 7 
WIAA Regional Final 
Division 1 
Bay Port - 3 vs Appleton North - 2 
De Pere - 0 at Kimberly - 1 
Sheboygan North - 0 at Arrowhead - 5 
Division 2 
Pulaski - 2 vs West De Pere - 0 
Division 3 
Notre Dame Academy - 1 at Sheboygan Falls - 2 
 
Thursday, June 5 
WIAA Regional Semi-finals 
Division 3 
Notre Dame Academy -12 vs Wautoma/Wild Rose - 0 
 
Wednesday, June 4 
WIAA Regional Semi-finals 
Division 1 
Bay Port - 3 vs Appleton East - 0 
De Pere - 3 vs Green Bay Preble - 1 
Division 2 
Pulaski - 6 vs Menasha - 0  
 
Tuesday, June 3 
WIAA Regional Semi-finals 
Division 1 
Sheboygan North - 4 vs Hartford Union - 0 
Manitowoc - 0 at Brookfield East - 8 
Division 2 
Ashwaubenon - 0 vs Wauwatosa West - 1 
Green Bay Southwest - 0 at Nicolet - 8 
Sheboygan South - 0 at Brookfield Central - 11 
 
Friday, May 30 
Pulaski - 1 at Green Bay Preble - 1 
Manitowoc - 2 vs Sheboygan South - 0 
 
Thursday, May 29 
Bay Port - 0 at Sheboygan North - 0 
Ashwaubenon - 0 at Freedom - 2 (nc) 



Manitowoc - 0 at Oshkosh West - 4 (nc) 
Green Bay Preble - 3 at Luxemburg Casco - 1 (nc) 
 
Tuesday, May 27 
Notre Dame Academy - 3 at Ashwaubenon - 1 
De Pere - 8 at Green Bay Southwest - 0 
Bay Port - 9 vs Sheboygan South - 0 
Sheboygan North - 2 vs Pulaski - 0 
Manitowoc - 10 vs Sevastopol - 0 (nc) 
 
Friday, May 23 
Manitowoc - 2 at Green Bay Preble - 0 
 
Thursday, May 22 
Sheboygan North - 12 at Sheboygan South - 0 
De Pere - 1 vs Green Bay Preble - 1 
Pulaski - 1 at Notre Dame Academy - 0 
Bay Port - 1 at Ashwaubenon - 0 
Manitowoc - 3 at Green Bay Southwest - 0 
 
Wednesday, May 21 
Notre Dame Academy - 7 at Green Bay Southwest - 0 
 
Tuesday, May 20 
De Pere - 4 at Manitowoc - 1 
Green Bay Preble - 2 at Ashwaubenon - 0 
Pulaski - 8 vs Green Bay Southwest - 0 
 
Monday, May 19 
Notre Dame Academy - 6 at Sheboygan South - 0 
Manitowoc - 1 vs Oostburg - 1 (nc) 
 
Saturday, May 17 
Manitowoc - 1 at Kiel - 3 (nc) Kiel Invite 
Manitowoc - 2 vs St. Mary’s Springs - 2 (nc) Kiel Invite 
Green Bay Preble - 3 at Wrightstown - 0 (nc) Wrightstown Quad 
Green Bay Preble - 2 vs Waupaca - 2 (nc) Wrightstown Quad 
Pulaski - 2 vs Green Bay East - 0 (nc) 
 
Friday, May 16 
Bay Port - 3 at De Pere - 2 
 
Thursday, May 15 
Sheboygan North - 2 at Ashwaubenon - 0 



 
Tuesday, May 13 
De Pere - 4 vs Notre Dame Academy - 0 
Sheboygan North - 10 vs Green Bay Southwest - 0 
Pulaski - 5 vs Manitowoc - 1 
Bay Port - 1 vs Green Bay Preble - 1 
Ashwaubenon - 10 at Sheboygan South - 1 
 
Monday, May 12 
Ashwaubenon - 3 at Green Bay East - 0 (nc) 
Pulaski - 1 vs West De Pere - 3 (nc) 
Notre Dame - 2 at Kiel - 10 (nc) 
 
Saturday, May 10 
Sheboygan North Quad 
Sheboygan North - 2 vs Appleton East - 0 (nc) 
Sheboygan North - 7 vs Sheboygan Lutheran - 0 (nc) 
Oostburg Invite 
Sheboygan South - 0 vs Oostburg - 4 (nc) 
Sheboygan South - 0 vs Luxemburg Casco - 3 (nc) 
Sheboygan South - 1 vs Sheboygan Falls - 7 (nc) 
 
Friday, May 9 
De Pere - 0 at Oshkosh West - 2 (nc) 
Bay Port - 3 at Appleton North - 5 (nc) 
Ashwaubenon - 1 at Menasha - 0 (nc) 
 
Thursday, May 8 
De Pere - 12 vs Sheboygan South - 1 
Pulaski - 2 vs Ashwaubenon - 0 
Bay Port - 9 vs Green Bay Southwest - 0 
Green Bay Preble - 2 vs Notre Dame Academy - 2 
Sheboygan North - 2 at Manitowoc - 0 
 
Tuesday, May 6 
Green Bay Southwest - 2 at Sheboygan South - 1 
Pulaski - 2 vs De Pere - 1 
Manitowoc - 3 vs Ashwaubenon - 0 
 
Monday, May 5 
Bay Port - 3 vs NDA - 1 
Sheboygan North - 2 vs Green Bay Preble - 0  
 
Saturday, May 3 



Pulaski - 3 vs New Richmond - 0 (nc) UWEC 
Sheboygan North - 0 vs Neenah - 0 (DP Invite) 
De Pere - 0 vs Appleton North - 3 (DP Invite) 
Ashwaubenon - 0 vs Beaver Dame - 0 (nc) 
Green Bay Preble - 3 at Eau Claire North - 0 (nc) 
Pulaski - 2 vs Ashland - 0 (nc) UWEC 
 
Friday, May 2 
Notre Dame Academy - 4 vs Jacksonville - 1 (nc) Iowa 
Sheboygan North - 2 vs Appleton North - 1 (DP Invite) 
De Pere - 4 vs Neenah - 2 (DP Invite) 
Bay Port - 6 vs West De Pere - 0 (nc) 
Green Bay Preble - 0 at Eau Claire Memorial - 2 (nc) 
 
Thursday, May 1 
Manitowoc - 5 at NEW Lutheran - 0 (nc) 
Ashwaubenon - 0 at Kaukauna - 0 (nc) 
Sheboygan North - 0 vs Plymouth - 0 (nc) 
Bay Port - 2 vs Fond du Lac - 0 (nc) 
Notre Dame Academy - 0 vs University High - 3 (Iowa) nc 
 
Tuesday, April 29 
Green Bay Preble - 9 vs Sheboygan South - 1 
Notre Dame Academy - 6 vs Manitowoc - 3 
Sheboygan North - 2 vs De Pere - 2 
Ashwaubenon - 3 vs Green Bay Southwest - 0 
Bay Port - 2 vs Pulaski - 0 
 
Monday, April 28 
Pulaski - 5 vs Sturgeon Bay - 0 (nc) 
 
Friday, April 25 
Pulaski - 2 vs Menasha - 0 (nc) 
 
Thursday, April 24 
Sheboygan South - 0 at Oshkosh West - 8 (nc) 
 
Tuesday, April 22 
Pulaski - 7 at Sheboygan South - 0 
De Pere - 4 vs Ashwaubenon - 0 
Green Bay Preble - 8 at Green Bay Southwest - 0 
Sheboygan North - 4 at Notre Dame Academy - 1 
Bay Port - 7 at Manitowoc - 1 
 



Monday, April 21 
De Pere - 0 vs Kimberly - 2 (nc) 
 
Friday, April 19 
Bay Port - 2 vs Wausau West - 1 (nc) 
Sheboygan South - 1 vs Port Washington - 2 (nc) 
 
Thursday, April 17 
De Pere - 2 at Appleton East - 0 (nc) 
Bay Port - 3 at Oshkosh West - 1 (nc) 
Pulaski - 0 vs Appleton North - 4 (nc) 
Sheboygan South - 0 at Nicolet - 9 (nc) 
Green Bay Preble - 5 at Hortonville - 0 (nc) 
Manitowoc - vs Appleton West - (nc) 
 
Tuesday, April 15 
Ashwaubenon - 1 vs Wrightstown - 1 (nc) 
Green Bay Preble - 2 vs Green Bay East - 0 (nc) 
Notre Dame Academy - 8 vs Freedom - 0 (nc) 
Bay Port - 3 vs SPASH - 2 (nc) 
Green Bay Southwest - 0 vs Luxemburg Casco - 5 (nc) 
 
Monday, April 14 
Notre Dame Academy - 8 vs Fox Valley Lutheran - 0 (nc) 
Green Bay Preble - 1 at West De Pere - 2 (nc) 
Pulaski - 2 at Kaukauna - 1 (nc) 
 
Saturday, April 12 
DC Everest Invite 

●​ De Pere - 2 vs Wausau West - 0 
●​ Notre Dame Academy - 5 vs Ashland - 0 

UW-Whitewater Invite 
●​ Sheboygan North - 3 vs New Berlin West - 0 
●​ Sheboygan North - 0 vs Kenosha Tremper - 1 

Ashwaubenon - 0 at Appleton West - 2 (nc) 
Bay Port - 2 vs Wisconsin Rapids - 1 (nc) 
Pulaski - 2 vs Slinger - 0 (nc) 
Sheboygan South - 0 vs Wauwatosa East - 9 (nc) 
 
Friday, April 11 
DC Everest Invite 

●​ Notre Dame Academy 1 vs Marshfield 1 
●​ De Pere 2 vs Ashland 0 

Green Bay Preble - 8 vs Menasha - 0 (nc) 



 
Thursday, April 10 
Green Bay Southwest - 0 at Fox Valley Lutheran - 3 (nc) 
Bay Port - 4 at Appleton East - 0 (nc) 
Sheboygan North - 1 at Fond du Lac - 0 (nc) 
Ashwaubenon - 8 at Shawano - 0 (nc) 
Green Bay Preble - 2 at Oshkosh West - 1 (nc) 
 
Tuesday, April 8 
Pulaski - 0 at Winneconne - 1 (nc) 
Ashwaubenon - 3 vs Luxemburg Casco - 1 (nc) 
De Pere - 0 at West De Pere - 0 (nc) 
Manitowoc - 2 vs Sheboygan Falls - 1 (nc) 
Bay Port - 1 at Neenah - 0 (nc) 
Green Bay Preble - 4 at SPASH - 1 (nc) 
Sheboygan South - 1 vs St. Mary’s Springs - 9 (nc) 
 
Monday, April 7 
De Pere - 4 at Appleton West - 1 (nc) 
 
Saturday April 5 
Notre Dame Academy - 8 vs Regis - 0 (nc) 
Bay Port - 2 at Waunakee - 0 (nc) 
 
Friday, April 4 
Notre Dame Academy - 2 vs Lakeland - 0 (nc) 
Pulaski - 2 at Marshfield - 0 (nc) 
Ashwaubenon - 0 vs Oshkosh North - 0 (nc) 
Green Bay Preble - 8 vs Fox Valley Lutheran - 0 (nc) 
 
Thursday, April 3 
Manitowoc - 2 vs. West De Pere - 0 (nc) 
Green Bay Preble - 3 vs Freedom - 0 (nc) 
De Pere - 9 vs Fox Valley Lutheran - 0 (nc) 
 
Tuesday, April 1 
Ashwaubenon - 1 at West De Pere - 3 (nc) 
Sheboygan South - 1 vs Sheboygan Falls - 7 (nc) 
Green Bay Preble - 2 vs Cedar Grove-Belgium - 5 (nc) 
 
 
 


